DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: February 12, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Salary Date
DOEGE-MALLEA, MARY EHS SPANISH TEACHER, 0.9 FTE $29.32/HOUR 02/05/2024-
(LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE) 03/05/2024
ERICKSON, EMELIA CN SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $24,496.20 01/16/2024
KELLEN, JACLYN DW DAPE TEACHER, 0.4 FTE $16,473.37 01/29/2024
RUBY, JOHANNA Ccv SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $26,310.33 01/08/2024
B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS
Name Building Position Date
BENDER, KIMBERLY \A% PHY ED/HEALTH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
BERGMAN, KAREN Cs PRINCIPAL 06/30/2024
CARMICHAEL, CATARINA HL SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
CLARKE, LYNNE CN, ECSE DAPE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
FRANKOVICH, JESSICA EHS ASL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
FRIER, PATRICIA HL GRADE 4 & 5 CP TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
HAFF, KAREN Ccv LEARNING SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
HURT, JENNIFER \A% MATHEMATICS TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
JOHNSON, EMILY EHS FACS TEACHER, 0.8 FTE 01/31/2024
JOHNSON, JACKLYN cC SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE 02/02/2024
KOEPP, KATHLYN Cs MEDIA SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
LINDHOLM, MAUREEN EHS SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
MCCLURE, NICOLE Cs GIFTED & TALENTED TEACHER, 0.9 FTE 06/04/2024
POWELL, KRISTEN Ccv GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024
RAPKE-HOFFMAN, LISA ND SOCIAL WORKER, 1.0 FTE 06/04/2024



ROBERTS, DEBORAH ECFE PARENT EDUCATOR, 0.52 FTE

SMASAL, RANDAL DW ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT
SZPORN, JASON EHS PEER COACH, 1.0 FTE
VILIPSKI, CATHERINE CN GRADE 3 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
WOLF, KELSEY ND GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
YANDA, JANE EHS SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position

BARNES, ALYSSA CSs KINDERGARTEN TEACHER
CAHILL, STEPHANIE EHS WORLD LANGUAGE TEACHER
MEIER, GRETCHEN EHS LICENSED SCHOOL NURSE

06/04/2024
06/30/2024
06/04/2024
06/04/2024
02/05/2024

06/04/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave
04/22/2024 - 06/03/2024

08/19/2024 - 01/17/2025

05/16/2024 - 06/03/2025

D. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID SUPERINTENDENT’S DISCRETIONARY LEAVE

Name Position Building
WEINBERGER, SARA GRADE 3, 1.0 FTE CSs

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR JOB SHARE

Name Position Building
TEGELS, MARISSA GRADE 2, 0.5 FTE CS
YOUNG, JAMIE GRADE 2, 0.5 FTE CS

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Anticipated Dates of Leave
08/19/2024 - 6/02/2025

Anticipated Dates of Leave
08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025

08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025

Name Building Position Wage Date

ANDERSON, MAXWELL EHS EVENT WORKER $15.00/HOUR 01/22/2024
AUSTINSON, JOHN EHS EVENT WORKER $15.00/HOUR 01/08/2024
BECERRA, STHAYSE Ccv EA SPED PARA $19.00/HOUR 02/01/2024

DUCA, OLIVIA A% HEALTH SERVICES $31.28/HOUR 01/31/2024



NICHOLAS, CAMBIO
CAMPBELL, KATHERINE

DEWARS, TARA

DUNBAR, MICHELLE

HANN, ALAN
HANNAN, MARK
HUSSEIN, KADRA
JAHNZ, TONI
JARRETT, BROOKLYN
KOHOUT, NICHOLAS
LINDGREN, SOPHIE
PARODI, KRISTIN
PRESTHUS, JOHN P

SALMERON BENITEZ,
DIOMEDES
TAHA, SUMMER

WATKINS, MARY

VUE, XIONG

‘A%

CN

ELC

ECC

DW

Ccv

HL

HL

EHS

CN

EHS

ECSE

EHS

EHS

ELC

DW

EHS

ASSOCIATE

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST

CLASSIFICATION A

CUSTODIAN

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA PARA - OPTIONS

CUSTODIAN

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EVENT WORKER

CUSTODIAN

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

BOARD CERTIFIED
BEHAVIOR ANALYST

CUSTODIAN

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS., TERMINATIONS

Name

COEN-PESCH, ISAAC
DAHL, MEGAN

FAKLIS, TIM

HELLENDRUNG, DONALD

HICKS, RACHEL

HOLLIDAY, TAMIRAH

BUildi Positi

CSs

SV

DW

TC

ECC

'A%

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

$19.00/HOUR
$19.00/HOUR

$20.45/ HOUR
$20.65/HOUR

$28.52/HOUR

$22.06/HOUR
$22.10/HOUR
$19.00/HOUR
$19.75/HOUR
$19.75/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR
$19.00/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$15.00/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR

$19.80/HOUR
$19.16/HOUR

$65,814.98

$22.06/HOUR

INCLUSION & YOUTH PROGRAM

SUPPORT COORDINATOR

BUS DRIVER

YOUTH PROGRAMS COORDINATOR

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

01/29/2024
01/26/2024

01/08/2024

01/24/2024

01/12/2024
01/22/2024
01/08/2024
01/22/2024
01/29/2024
01/15/2024
1/29/2024

1/29/2024

12/18/2023

01/08/2024

02/05/2024

01/22/2024

01/08/2024

Date

01/26/2024
01/12/2024

02/02/2024

01/25/2024
02/15/2024

01/12/2024



KORDICK, GENEVIEVE ELC INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT 01/12/2024
CHILDCARE ASSISTANT

OMAR, UMAL-KHAYR Ccv EA SPED PARA 11/21/2023
SALISBURY, KIMBERLEY 'A% EA SPED PARA 05/31/2024
SCHOLL, ALYSSA EHS EA SPED PARA 01/31/2024
STEGEMAN, JASON DW ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 02/09/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date
KELLEY, SUSAN HL FROM: SUB PARA $19.00/HOUR 01/26/2024

TO: EA SPED PARA

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
ANTONY, NAN CN INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT 01/08/2024 - 01/19/2024
LEMIEUX, MICHAEL TC BUS DRIVER 01/02/2024 - 03/01/2024
MAGNUSON, SUZANNE CSs INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT 01/07/2024 - 03/28/2024
PAGAC, STEPHANIE \AY MEDIA ASSISTANT 03/05/2024 - 03/26/2024
SPICER, NATALIE EHS ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR 04/03/2024 - 05/15/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position Wage Date

ABDULKAFUR, ELIAS CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR 01/17/2024
ANDERSON, KALEIGHA CC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $18.77/HOUR 01/30/2024
BANNIE, YUKU CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.32/HOUR 02/05/2024
BARDHAN, AHELI ELC CHILDCARE ASSISTANT $15.94/HOUR 01/22/2024
BLAKLEY, RYLEE Cv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.32/HOUR 02/05/2024
BOCK, ZACHARY cv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR 01/30/2024
BODE, LILY Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR 02/05/2024
BRANDT, CHRISTIE Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.32/HOUR 02/07/2024

CHASE, ASIA Cv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.32/HOUR 01/22/2024



FRONK, ETHAN

HEISLER, MARGARET
SANCHEZ VIDAL, ALAN

SCODIUS, ALEXANDRIA

SONDAY, ANNA

STEPHENS, SAVON

SQUALLS, TANJIA

TRAILER, KAILEY

VALTIERREZ, ESTRELLA

YATES, SHERMELIA

CN

CN

CN

ND

ELC

CS

CN

cC

CN

CN

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

$16.00/HOUR
$18.77/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

BLAKELY, RYLEE
EL-HUNI, MUSTAFA
FARAH, NASRO
HAYNES, AARON

HOMDROM, NANCY

Building

cv

HL

CC

CC

HL

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

BALVOA, DEANNA

CARTER, TRISTAN

DEWANE, ANDRE

EVANS, LYNELL

JAHNZ, TONI

MANTHE, BRIAN

MONTGOMERY, BRITTANY

Building

ND

CC

DW

CN

HL

DW

DW

EC SCREENER $31.91/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $20.32/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $16.00/HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33HOUR
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD $17.33/HOUR
Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Assignment Change Wage

FROM: KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD
TO: KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
ADDING HORNET CENTRAL

KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD
ADDING BUILDING AIDE

EA SPED PARA
ADDING ENRICHMENT LEAD

EA SPED PARA
ADDING 12 MO KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

PROGRAM SPECIALIST
ADDING BUILDING AIDE

HR SPECIALIST

$20.32/HOUR

$22.00/HOUR

$17.63/HOUR

$22.00/HOUR

$18.77/HOUR

$17.63/HOUR

$17.63/HOUR

02/07/2024
01/31/2024
01/16/2024
02/05/2024
01/06/2024
01/24/2024
02/05/2024
12/11/2023
02/05/2024

01/08/2024

Date

02/05/2024
11/10/2023
02/06/2024
02/05/2024

05/31/2024

Date
01/01/2024

01/08/2024

01/26/2024

01/23/2024

01/24/2024

01/15/2024

12/4/2023



ADDING BUILDING AIDE

PROCTOR, ALAYNA ND FROM: CASUAL EMPLOYEE $17.33/HOUR 01/08/2024
TO: KIDS CLUB LEAD FT

WILFAHRT, ABIGAIL cC FROM: 10 MO PROG SPECIALIST $28.96/HOUR 01/16/2024
TO: 12 MO PROG SPECIALIST

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave

NONE.



