

**Board Meeting Date:** February 12, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources
<b>Description:</b> Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.
Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:
Attachment(s):  1. Report (next page)

# **LICENSED STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
DOEGE-MALLEA, MARY	EHS	SPANISH TEACHER, 0.9 FTE (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$29.32/HOUR	02/05/2024- 03/05/2024
ERICKSON, EMELIA	CN	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$24,496.20	01/16/2024
KELLEN, JACLYN	DW	DAPE TEACHER, 0.4 FTE	\$16,473.37	01/29/2024
RUBY, JOHANNA	CV	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$26,310.33	01/08/2024

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BENDER, KIMBERLY	VV	PHY ED/HEALTH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
BERGMAN, KAREN	CS	PRINCIPAL	06/30/2024
CARMICHAEL, CATARINA	HL	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
CLARKE, LYNNE	CN, ECSE	DAPE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
FRANKOVICH, JESSICA	EHS	ASL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
FRIER, PATRICIA	HL	GRADE 4 & 5 CP TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
HAFF, KAREN	CV	LEARNING SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
HURT, JENNIFER	VV	MATHEMATICS TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
JOHNSON, EMILY	EHS	FACS TEACHER, 0.8 FTE	01/31/2024
JOHNSON, JACKLYN	CC	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	02/02/2024
KOEPP, KATHLYN	CS	MEDIA SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
LINDHOLM, MAUREEN	EHS	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
MCCLURE, NICOLE	CS	GIFTED & TALENTED TEACHER, 0.9 FTE	06/04/2024
POWELL, KRISTEN	CV	GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
RAPKE-HOFFMAN, LISA	ND	SOCIAL WORKER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024

ROBERTS, DEBORAH	ECFE	PARENT EDUCATOR, 0.52 FTE	06/04/2024
SMASAL, RANDAL	DW	ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT	06/30/2024
SZPORN, JASON	EHS	PEER COACH, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
VILIPSKI, CATHERINE	CN	GRADE 3 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
WOLF, KELSEY	ND	GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	02/05/2024
YANDA, JANE	EHS	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024

#### C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BARNES, ALYSSA	CS	KINDERGARTEN TEACHER	04/22/2024 - 06/03/2024
CAHILL, STEPHANIE	EHS	WORLD LANGUAGE TEACHER	08/19/2024 - 01/17/2025
MEIER, GRETCHEN	EHS	LICENSED SCHOOL NURSE	05/16/2024 - 06/03/2025

# D. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID SUPERINTENDENT'S DISCRETIONARY LEAVE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
WEINBERGER, SARA	GRADE 3, 1.0 FTE	CS	08/19/2024 - 6/02/2025

#### E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR JOB SHARE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Building</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
TEGELS, MARISSA	GRADE 2, 0.5 FTE	CS	08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025
YOUNG, JAMIE	GRADE 2, 0.5 FTE	CS	08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025

#### **NON-LICENSED STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ANDERSON, MAXWELL	EHS	EVENT WORKER	\$15.00/HOUR	01/22/2024
AUSTINSON, JOHN	EHS	EVENT WORKER	\$15.00/HOUR	01/08/2024
BECERRA, STHAYSE	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	02/01/2024
DUCA, OLIVIA	VV	HEALTH SERVICES	\$31.28/HOUR	01/31/2024

ASSOCIATE

NICHOLAS, CAMBIO	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	01/29/2024
CAMPBELL, KATHERINE	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	01/26/2024
DEWARS, TARA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$20.45 / HOUR \$20.65/HOUR	01/08/2024
DUNBAR, MICHELLE	ECC	DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST CLASSIFICATION A	\$28.52/HOUR	01/24/2024
HANN, ALAN	DW	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	01/12/2024
HANNAN, MARK	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	01/22/2024
HUSSEIN, KADRA	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	01/08/2024
JAHNZ, TONI	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	01/22/2024
JARRETT, BROOKLYN	EHS	EA PARA - OPTIONS	\$19.75/HOUR	01/29/2024
KOHOUT, NICHOLAS	CN	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	01/15/2024
LINDGREN, SOPHIE	EHS	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	1/29/2024
PARODI, KRISTIN	ECSE	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	1/29/2024
PRESTHUS, JOHN P	EHS	EVENT WORKER	\$15.00/HOUR	12/18/2023
SALMERON BENITEZ, DIOMEDES	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	01/08/2024
TAHA, SUMMER	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$19.80/HOUR \$19.16/HOUR	02/05/2024
WATKINS, MARY	DW	BOARD CERTIFIED BEHAVIOR ANALYST	\$65,814.98	01/22/2024
VUE, XIONG	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	01/08/2024

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
COEN-PESCH, ISAAC	CS	EA SPED PARA	01/26/2024
DAHL, MEGAN	SV	EA SPED PARA	01/12/2024
FAKLIS,TIM	DW	INCLUSION & YOUTH PROGRAM SUPPORT COORDINATOR	02/02/2024
HELLENDRUNG, DONALD	TC	BUS DRIVER	01/25/2024
HICKS, RACHEL	ECC	YOUTH PROGRAMS COORDINATOR	02/15/2024
HOLLIDAY, TAMIRAH	VV	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	01/12/2024

KORDICK, GENEVIEVE	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	01/12/2024
OMAR, UMAL-KHAYR	CV	EA SPED PARA	11/21/2023
SALISBURY, KIMBERLEY	VV	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
SCHOLL, ALYSSA	EHS	EA SPED PARA	01/31/2024
STEGEMAN, JASON	DW	ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	02/09/2024

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
KELLEY, SUSAN	HL	FROM: SUB PARA TO: EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	01/26/2024

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
ANTONY, NAN	CN	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	01/08/2024 - 01/19/2024
LEMIEUX, MICHAEL	TC	BUS DRIVER	01/02/2024 - 03/01/2024
MAGNUSON, SUZANNE	CS	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	01/07/2024 - 03/28/2024
PAGAC, STEPHANIE	VV	MEDIA ASSISTANT	03/05/2024 - 03/26/2024
SPICER, NATALIE	EHS	ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR	04/03/2024 - 05/15/2024

# **COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABDULKAFUR, ELIAS	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	01/17/2024
ANDERSON, KALEIGHA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.77/HOUR	01/30/2024
BANNIE, YUKU	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	02/05/2024
BARDHAN, AHELI	ELC	CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$15.94/HOUR	01/22/2024
BLAKLEY, RYLEE	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	02/05/2024
BOCK, ZACHARY	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	01/30/2024
BODE, LILY	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/05/2024
BRANDT, CHRISTIE	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	02/07/2024
CHASE, ASIA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	01/22/2024

FRONK, ETHAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	02/07/2024
HEISLER, MARGARET	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.77/HOUR	01/31/2024
SANCHEZ VIDAL, ALAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	01/16/2024
SCODIUS, ALEXANDRIA	ND	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	02/05/2024
SONDAY, ANNA	ELC	EC SCREENER	\$31.91/HOUR	01/06/2024
STEPHENS, SAVON	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	01/24/2024
SQUALLS, TANJIA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	02/05/2024
TRAILER, KAILEY	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	12/11/2023
VALTIERREZ, ESTRELLA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33HOUR	02/05/2024
YATES, SHERMELIA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	01/08/2024

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BLAKELY, RYLEE	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	02/05/2024
EL-HUNI, MUSTAFA	HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	11/10/2023
FARAH, NASRO	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	02/06/2024
HAYNES, AARON	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	02/05/2024
HOMDROM, NANCY	HL	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	05/31/2024

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BALVOA, DEANNA	ND	FROM: KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD TO: KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	01/01/2024
CARTER, TRISTAN	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD ADDING HORNET CENTRAL	\$22.00/HOUR	01/08/2024
DEWANE, ANDRE	DW	KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD ADDING BUILDING AIDE	\$17.63/HOUR	01/26/2024
EVANS, LYNELL	CN	EA SPED PARA ADDING ENRICHMENT LEAD	\$22.00/HOUR	01/23/2024
JAHNZ, TONI	HL	EA SPED PARA ADDING 12 MO KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$18.77/HOUR	01/24/2024
MANTHE, BRIAN	DW	PROGRAM SPECIALIST ADDING BUILDING AIDE	\$17.63/HOUR	01/15/2024
MONTGOMERY, BRITTANY	DW	HR SPECIALIST	\$17.63/HOUR	12/4/2023

ADDING BUILDING AIDE

PROCTOR, ALAYNA ND FROM: CASUAL EMPLOYEE \$17.33/HOUR 01/08/2024

TO: KIDS CLUB LEAD FT

WILFAHRT, ABIGAIL CC FROM: 10 MO PROG SPECIALIST \$28.96/HOUR 01/16/2024

TO: 12 MO PROG SPECIALIST

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE.